Product features
• Unshielded, leaded drum core
• Protective sleeving over winding
• Inductance range from 4.7 μH to 12,000 μH
• Current range from 0.20 A to 15 A
• 12.2 mm OD x 18.0 mm through-hole
package
• Ferrite core material

Unshielded radial leaded drum core inductors
Dimensions - mm
Product specifications
Part Number4 OCL¹
(μH)±10%
Irms
2
(A)
Isat
3
(A)
DCR (Ω)
@ +20 °C max.
SRF
(MHz) typ.
RL1218-4R7-R 4.7±20% 5.65 15.0 0.017 34
RL1218-8R2-R 8.2±20% 4.75 10.7 0.025 25
RL1218-100-R 10 4.61 10.2 0.026 21
RL1218-150-R 15 4.05 8.00 0.034 11
RL1218-220-R 22 3.64 6.60 0.042 8
RL1218-270-R 27 3.44 5.97 0.047 6
RL1218-330-R 33 3.27 5.45 0.052 5
RL1218-101-R 100 2.31 3.16 0.102 3
RL1218-151-R 150 1.89 2.56 0.159 3
RL1218-181-R 180 1.64 2.34 0.211 3
RL1218-221-R 220 1.53 2.10 0.241 2
RL1218-331-R 330 1.25 1.73 0.366 2
RL1218-561-R 560 0.968 1.33 0.606 1
RL1218-102-R 1000 0.677 0.992 1.23 1
RL1218-152-R 1500 0.597 0.809 1.59 0.81
RL1218-472-R 4700 0.322 0.457 5.46 0.40
RL1218-562-R 5600 0.305 0.418 6.11 0.40
RL1218-682-R 6800 0.263 0.379 8.20 0.36
RL1218-123-R 12,000 0.201 0.286 14.1 0.28
1.  Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 10 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc,
+25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core
loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and